

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.18358/2008 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL D.NO(s). 31434 OF 2008

DARSHAN SINGH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)  
(with office report)

Date: 16/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Niraj Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that after the petitioner's prayer for exemption from surrendering had been dismissed on 3rd December,2008, he had surrendered immediately, but the matter has not been listed as fresh matter. The Registry is directed to list the matter at an early date.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master