

DITEM NO.107

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.2099 of 2008

DARSHAN SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for may refer to remarks)

Date : 10/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kuber Boddh, Adv.

Mr. Navandeep Matta, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Gupta, AOR

Mr. Raj Kamal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, AAG

Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, learned senior counsel for the appellant and Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, learned Additional Advocate General for the respondent-State.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master